Features
n
n
n
n
n
n
n

300mA High PSRR Low Dropout CMOS Linear Regulator
03/2011 Rev1.0
Ordering Information
9
PAM3106
300mA High PSRR Low Dropout CMOS Linear Regulator
,Power Analog Microelectronics Inc
Pin Configuration Package Type Number of Pins Output Voltage
A Type
1. GND
2. VOUT
3. VIN
C Type
1. VIN
2. GND
3. EN
4. NC
5. VOUT
D Type
1. VIN
2. GND
3. EN
4. BYP
5. VOUT
F Type
1. EN
2. NC
3. VIN
4.VOUT
5.NC
6.GND
A: SOT-23
K:DFN1.6X1.6
A: 3
B: 5
F:6
330: 3.3V
280: 2.8V
250: 2.5V
180: 1.8V
150: 1.5V
120:1.2V
PAM3106 X X X xxx
Output Voltage
Number of Pins
Package Type
Pin Configuration
03/2011 Rev1.0
Ordering Information(continued)
10
Part Number Output Voltage Marking Package Type Shipping Package
PAM3106AAA330 3.3V AFKYW SOT23-3 3,000Units/Tape&Reel
PAM3106AAA280 2.8V AFHYW SOT23-3 3,000Units/Tape&Reel
PAM3106AAA250 2.5V AFGYW SOT23-3 3,000Units/Tape&Reel
PAM3106AAA180 1.8V AFEYW SOT23-3 3,000Units/Tape&Reel
PAM3106AAA150 1.5V AFCYW SOT23-3 3,000Units/Tape&Reel
PAM3106AAA120 1.2V AFBYW SOT23-3 3,000Units/Tape&Reel
PAM3106CAB330 3.3V AFKYW SOT23-5 3,000Units/Tape&Reel
PAM3106CAB280 2.8V AFHYW SOT23-5 3,000Units/Tape&Reel
PAM3106CAB250 2.5V AFGYW SOT23-5 3,000Units/Tape&Reel
PAM3106CAB180 1.8V AFEYW SOT23-5 3,000Units/Tape&Reel
PAM3106CAB150 1.5V AFCYW SOT23-5 3,000Units/Tape&Reel
PAM3106CAB120 1.2V AFBYW SOT23-5 3,000Units/Tape&Reel
PAM3106DAB330 3.3V AFKYW SOT23-5 3,000Units/Tape&Reel
PAM3106DAB280 2.8V AFHYW SOT23-5 3,000Units/Tape&Reel
PAM3106DAB250 2.5V AFGYW SOT23-5 3,000Units/Tape&Reel
PAM3106DAB180 1.8V AFEYW SOT23-5 3,000Units/Tape&Reel
PAM3106DAB150 1.5V AFCYW SOT23-5 3,000Units/Tape&Reel
PAM3106DAB120 1.2V AFBYW SOT23-5 3,000Units/Tape&Reel
PAM3106FKF330 3.3V AFKYW WDFN1.6X1.6 3,000Units/Tape&Reel
PAM3106FKF280 2.8V AFHYW WDFN1.6X1.6 3,000Units/Tape&Reel
PAM3106FKF250 2.5V AFGYW WDFN1.6X1.6 3,000Units/Tape&Reel
PAM3106FKF180 1.8V AFEYW WDFN1.6X1.6 3,000Units/Tape&Reel
PAM3106FKF150 1.5V AFCYW WDFN1.6X1.6 3,000Units/Tape&Reel
PAM3106FKF120 1.2V AFBYW WDFN1.6X1.6 3,000Units/Tape&Reel
,Power Analog Microelectronics Inc
PAM3106
300mA High PSRR Low Dropout CMOS Linear Regulator